SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES Effective: January 1, 2025

		Effective: January 1, 2025			
Administr	ation/General:				
Auministi	Utility Transfer fee			\$	20.00
	Non-sufficient funds check (NSF/Return ACH)			\$	30.00
	Utility Billing Late Payment Fee			-	n current month billed utility services only (does not apply to taxes)
	Fees associated with utility shut offs:			3 /0 100 0	To current month billed utility services only (does not apply to taxes)
	Processing fee - payment agreement on day of disconnect (sales tax included)			\$	10.00
	Processing fee after shut-off list is finalized (sales tax included)			\$	5.00
	Disconnect hold (up to two hours) (sales tax included)	Does not apply during cold weather rules		\$	20.00
	Reconnect charge (sales tax included)	Regular business hours		\$	75.00
	Reconnect charge (sales tax included)	Outside regular business hours		\$	250.00
	Special meter readings/failure to keep appointment	Regular business hours only		\$	5.00
	Meter testing fee	By Customer request		\$	100.00
	Electric Disconnect meter temporarily (seal)	First meter per billing address		\$	35.00
	Gas Disconnect meter temporarily (seal)	First meter per billing address		\$	50.00
	Gas and Electric Disconnect meter temporarily (seal)	Each additional meter		\$	25.00
	Water Disconnect meter temporarily (seal):	Latin additional motor		\$	100.00
	Utility history printout				no charge
	Same day wire fee			\$	15.00
	Water Service Replacement Funding Program - interest rate			Ÿ	5.00%
	Surcharge for illegal discharge to sanitary sewer system	Not corrected within 60-day period following initial inspection		\$	50.00 per month
	Surcharge for non-response to request for sanitary discharge inspection	After 15 days		\$	50.00 per month
	outcharge for non-response to request for samilary discharge inspection	Alter 13 days		Ψ	30.00 per month
	Labor overhead markup	Applies to all time billed			40%
	Material overhead markup	Used or purchased from the MDC (Material Distribution Center)			10%
	Material Overread markup	osci di pardiasca nomi are Miso (Material Sistribation Genter)			1070
Electric:					
	New residential sub-division lot/unit fee when new primary distribution facilities are required			\$	2,500.00 per lot/single unit or per unit
	New commercial/industrial sub-division lot fee - due prior to installation			\$	5,000.00 per lot/single unit or per unit
	If disconnect meter is required or requested by customer- additional charge per meter			\$	250.00 per meter additional
	in allocations that is required or requested by successor additional straigs per motor			•	200.00 por motor dualitorial
	New UG residential/non-commercial service, up to 200 amp				
	Up to 200 feet			\$	600.00
	Over 200 feet			\$	600.00 plus time and material over 200 feet
	Less than 50 feet			\$	350.00
	Additional, upgrade or re-route UG residential/non-commercial service			Time & n	naterial or new service fee
	Upgrade converted OH to UG residential/non-commercial service, up to 200 amp				
	Up to 200 feet			\$	600.00
	Over 200 feet			\$	600.00 plus time & material over 200 feet
	Under 50 feet			\$	350.00
	Residential OH service, up to 200 amp	Subject to PUC approval		\$	350.00
		,			
	New/upgraded/converted commercial/industrial service	Possible reduction of transformer & metering equipment		Time and material	
		(up to 100%) dependent on demand information			
	Temporary service connected to existing service			\$	175.00
	Temporary service with primary extension				I non-returnable material
	Telephone booth flat rate			\$	14.00
	Security lights			\$	4.00 per 70 watt HPS lamp
	Public Safety Lighting	Monthly Charge on Utility Bill		\$	5.50 per address
	N 00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	Nuvera & Comcast combined service billing	Separate schedule of services		Per sche	aule
	Rebates (for customer/electrician installed move outs):				
	Relocation of electric meter from inside to outside of house	First meter	Up to:	e e	450.00
	Relocation of electric meter from inside to outside of house	Additional meters	Up to:		200.00 per meter
	Relocation of electric meter from inside to outside of house	With customer installed disconnect meter combination	Up to:		465.00
	Contractor supplied meter trim	Subject to PUC approval	Up to:		40.00
	Contractor supplied meter tilin	Subject to FOC approval	Op to.	φ	40.00
	Distributed generation installations	Cost for typical small distributed generation that follow the Uniform Contract		\$	900.00
		Distributed generation for a Qualifying Facility electing Interconnection Agreement.	t. Cost determined during process		
					and materials.
					 -
	Distributed generation application fees				
	Optional Pre-Application Report			\$	300.00
	Simplified Interconnection Application			\$	100.00

\$100 + \$1/kW for Certified Systems \$100 + \$2/kW for Non-Certified Systems

Interconnection Application (Fast Track or Study Process)
Fast Track

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES Effective: January 1, 2025

\$1000 + \$2/kW down payment. Additional study fees may apply.

Study Process

** Schedule is subject to change

Water:

Water:				
	Water main tapping charges (within City of New Ulm):	3/4" to 1"	\$	150.00
	Water main tapping charges (within City of New Ulm):	1 1/2" to 2"	\$	250.00
	Water main tapping charges (within City of New Ulm):	Greater than 2"	-	nd material
	Water main tapping charges (within city of New Ulm) (48 hour notice required):	3/4: to 2"		material (minimum \$150.00)
	Water main tapping charges (outside City of New Ulm) (48 hour notice required):	Greater than 2"		material (minimum \$250.00)
	Water main tapping charges (satisfactory of New Ciril) (40 floar floation required).	Greater than 2	Tillic Q	material (minimani \$250.00)
	Line-stop charges: (other municipal systems only)	Line-stop installation	\$	2,200.00 plus material
	Line-stop charges: (other municipal systems only)	Over 8 hour installation		r additional
	Line-stop charges: (other municipal systems only)	Call Water Department for details	φισσητι	i duditional
	Water service line repair administration fee	Can water Department for details	\$	300.00
	water service line repair autilinistration ree		Ą	300.00
	Water infrastructure fee	Monthly Charge Per Meter	\$	5.50
Steam:				
0104	Connection fee (steam and condensate return service)		\$	100.00
	Disconnection fee due to non-payment of utility bill		Time a	nd material
	Temporary discontinuation of service (per condensate meter)		\$	65.00
	Reconnection after temporary disconnection (per condensate meter)		\$	65.00
	Rebates:		Ψ	00.00
	Targeted steam system improvements		Contac	t Customer Service Dept.
	rangoloa oloam opiolim improvemento		Comao	Constant Control Bopt.
Natural (Gas:			
	Residential service connection and installation	Up to 150 feet - 1" service	\$	600.00
	Residential service connection and installation	Over 150 ft - 1" service		600.00 plus \$3.00 per foot over 150 ft
	Residential service connection and installation	15 ft or less (assuming no main tap)		350.00
	Residential garage service and reroutes (up to 1")	Less than 15 ft	\$	350.00
	Residential garage service and reroutes (up to 1")	Over 15 ft	Time a	nd Material
	Commercial services	Minimum \$600.00	Time ar	nd Material
Wastewa	ter Treatment:			
	One time septic tank hauler drop fee for 1500 gallons or less		\$	65.00
	Wis-Pak of Mankato Inc. rate	Per Gallon	\$	0.12
	Approved customer treatment services:	Per Contract	_	
	Watonwan County Landfill	Disposal fee	\$	60.00
	Watonwan County Landfill	Per gallon	\$	0.0800
	Great River Energy	Disposal fee	\$	70.00
	Great River Energy	Per gallon	\$	0.0500
	Biosolid application fee	Per acre	\$	25.00
	Phosphorus Credits	Per kg - By contract	\$	30.00
	Brown County Leachate treatment	Per Gallon	\$	0.05
	Sewer infrastructure fee	Monthly Charge Per Meter	\$	5.50
All Dena	rtments Equipment Charges (labor is additional charge):			
All Depa	Pickup, service trucks, small dump trucks (under one ton)		\$	10.00 per hour
	Large dump trucks		\$	15.00 per hour
	Specialized vehicles		\$	25.00 per hour
	Backhoe, trenchers, large equipment		\$ \$	50.00 per hour
	backing, ilendiers, large equipment		φ	30.00 per riour